

Review of: "[Research Note] Unveiling the Interplay of Klotho Protein, Chemotherapy-Induced Klotho Protein Deficiency, and the Pivotal Role of GLP-1 Agonists like Ozempic in Cancer Survivorship Patient Survival Rate after Chemotherapy Treatment"

Basma H. Marghani¹

¹ Mansoura University

Potential competing interests: No potential competing interests to declare.

[Research Note] Unveiling the Interplay of Klotho Protein, Chemotherapy-Induced Klotho Protein Deficiency, and the Pivotal Role of GLP-1 Agonists like Ozempic in Cancer Survivorship Patient Survival Rate after Chemotherapy Treatment

Thank you to the authors for providing this excellent research remark on one of the most crucial subjects in the study. It proposes a novel cancer treatment approach that uses GLP-1 agonists to reduce chemotherapy adverse effects, including nephrotoxicity and the reduction in the Klotho protein.

Title

Like: Use correct capitalization.

Research note

- Paragraph One and two: **In all citations**, add a space between the full stop and the citation. See the revised PDF.
- Paragraph One, Line 4: Remove the capitalization and replace with **cyclophosphamide**.
- Paragraph One, Line 5: Remove the capitalization and replace with **methotrexate**.
- Paragraph One, Line 6: Replace with **5-fluorouracil**.
- Paragraph One, Line 8: Remove the capitalization and replace with **doxorubicin**.
- Paragraph two, Line 1: Remove the capitalization and replace with **topotecan**.
- Paragraph two, Line 4: Remove the capitalization and replace with **tamoxifen**.
- Paragraph two, Line 5: Remove the capitalization and replace with **imatinib**.
- Paragraph tree, Line 2: Replace with **consideration**.
- Paragraph four, **Lines 1 and 2**: It is preferable to transfer this section to the previous one as it is related to the side effects of Alkylating Agents.
- Paragraph four, Line 6: Rewrite are anti-tumor antibiotics that interfere.
- Paragraph four, Line 8: **Add a citation** to the information about **doxorubicin**.

- Paragraph four, Line 9: **Add a space** between the full stop and the citation.
- Paragraph four, Line 9: Rewrite **are topoisomerase inhibitors**.
- Paragraph four, Line 11: **Add a space** between the full stop and the citation.
- Paragraph four, Line 12: Rewrite **are mitotic inhibitors that disrupt microtubules, which are....**
- Paragraph four, Line 13: Rewrite: **are examples of hormone therapy that impact.....**
- Paragraph four, Line 16: **Add a space** between the full stop and the citation.
- Paragraph four, Line 18: Replace with **podocytes, which are...**
- Paragraph five, Line 4: **Add a space** between the full stop and the citation.
- Paragraph five, Line 11: Add a space between the full stop and the citation.
- Paragraph six, Line 11: **Add a space** between the full stop and the citation.
- Paragraph seven, Line 3: **Add a space** between the full stop and the citation.
- Paragraph seven, Line 4: Change the preposition (**to**).
- Paragraph eight, Line 2: **Add a space** between the full stop and the citation.
- Paragraph eight, Line 6: **Add a space** between the full stop and the citation.
- Paragraph nine, Line 2: **Add citation**.
- Paragraph nine, Line 2: **As mentioned previously in paragraph six, avoid repetition**.
- Paragraph nine, Line 2: Change the preposition (**of**)
- Paragraph nine, Line 4: **Add a space after the full stop & Rewrite [20; 21]**.
- Paragraph ten: **Thanks to the authors for this interesting information about GLP-1 and its mechanism of action**.
- Paragraph eleven: **Rewrite: [26- 28]**.